
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:102
ANSWERED ON:05.08.2013
ENHANCING SPORTS TALENT OF TRIBAL CHILDREN
Ram Shri Purnmasi

Will the Minister of YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has formulated any special scheme for enhancing the sports talent of dalit and tribal children in the country;

(b) if so, the State-wise details thereof;

(c) whether the Government has allocated any special financial package in the current financial year 2012-13 in this regard; and

(d) if so, the State-wise details of the amount allocated?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) FOR YOUTH AFFAIRS & SPORTS (SHRI JITENDRA SINGH)

(a) No, Madam.

(b) to (d) Does not arise.
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